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Sex

Both sexes

Male

Methods used to look for
work3

Total, methods used to look for
work

Contacted potential employer(s)
directly

Searched the Internet

Through friend(s) or relative(s)

Placed or answered newspaper
ad(s)

Contacted public employment
agency (Service Canada Centre
or Canada Employment Centre,
provincial employment centre)
Community bulletin boards or
radio

Contacted Aboriginal
organization or Aboriginal
employment agency

Through co-worker(s)

Was referred by another
employer

Was referred by a union

Other method used to look for
work

Total, methods used to look for
work

Contacted potential employer(s)
directly

Searched the Internet

Through friend(s) or relative(s)

Placed or answered newspaper
ad(s)

Contacted public employment
agency (Service Canada Centre
or Canada Employment Centre,
provincial employment centre)
Community bulletin boards or
radio

Contacted Aboriginal
organization or Aboriginal
employment agency
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Inuit Nunangat h
Total, age groups
2017

Number of persons

Persons

3,340

2,180

530°

870

260°

290

810

270

170

120F
1,860

1,220

310°

510

200

470

230



Sex

Female

Symbol legend:

E : use with caution
F : too unreliable to be published.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. Table 41-10-0013-01

Related information

Methods used to look for

work2

Through co-worker(s)

Was referred by another
employer

Was referred by a union

Other method used to look for
work

Total, methods used to look for
work

Contacted potential employer(s)
directly

Searched the Internet

Through friend(s) or relative(s)
Placed or answered newspaper
ad(s)

Contacted public employment
agency (Service Canada Centre
or Canada Employment Centre,
provincial employment centre)
Community bulletin boards or
radio

Contacted Aboriginal
organization or Aboriginal
employment agency

Through co-worker(s)
Was referred by another
employer

Was referred by a union

Other method used to look for
work

Inuit Nunangat 11
Total, age groups
2017

Number of persons

100%

F
F
F

1,480

960

220
360

340

40

Methods used to look for work by Inuit

» Source (Surveys and statistical programs)
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» Subjects and keywords
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