

Home → Data → Methods used to look for work by Inuit population, unemployed

→ Add/Remove data

Add/Remove data

Methods used to look for work by Inuit population, unemployed 123

Frequency: Occasional Table: 41-10-0013-01

■ Save my selections

Geography:

► Customize table (Add/Remove data)

		Inuit Nunangat 1
		Total, age groups
		2017
	Methods used to look for work ⁵	Number of persons
		Persons
	Total, methods used to look for work	3,340
	Contacted potential employer(s) directly	2,180
	Searched the Internet	530 ^l
	Through friend(s) or relative(s)	870
	Placed or answered newspaper ad(s)	260 ^t
n sexes	Contacted public employment agency (Service Canada Centre or Canada Employment Centre, provincial employment centre)	290 ^t
	Community bulletin boards or radio	810
	Contacted Aboriginal organization or Aboriginal employment agency	270 ^t
	Through co-worker(s)	170 ^l
	Was referred by another employer	·
	Was referred by a union	-
	Other method used to look for work	120 ^L
Male	Total, methods used to look for work	1,860
	Contacted potential employer(s) directly	1,220
	Searched the Internet	310 ^l
	Through friend(s) or relative(s)	510
	Placed or answered newspaper ad(s)	·
	Contacted public employment agency (Service Canada Centre or Canada Employment Centre, provincial employment centre)	200
	Community bulletin boards or radio	470
	Contacted Aboriginal organization or Aboriginal employment agency	230 ^t

	Inuit Nunangat 11
	Total, age groups
	2017
Methods used to look for work ⁵	Number of persons
Through co-worker(s)	100 ^E
Was referred by another employer	F
Was referred by a union	F
Other method used to look for work	F
Total, methods used to look for work	1,480
Contacted potential employer(s) directly	960
Searched the Internet	220 ^E
Through friend(s) or relative(s)	360 ^E
Placed or answered newspaper ad(s)	F
Contacted public employment agency (Service Canada Centre or Canada Employment Centre, provincial employment centre)	F
Community bulletin boards or radio	340 ^E
Contacted Aboriginal organization or Aboriginal employment agency	40 ^E
Through co-worker(s)	F
Was referred by another employer	F
Was referred by a union	F
Other method used to look for work	F

Symbol legend:

 ${\sf E}$: use with caution

F: too unreliable to be published.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. <u>Table 41-10-0013-01</u> <u>Methods used to look for work by Inuit population, unemployed</u>

Related information

- ► Source (Surveys and statistical programs)
- ► Related products
- ► Subjects and keywords

Date modified:

2019-01-21